
  

Who are involved in 

GrazyDaiSy? 



 

The Danish team 
 

Aarhus University, Department of Animal Science (Coordinator) 
Public University 

 

Having its registrered office at: Aarhus Universitet 
Blichers Allé 20 
8830 Tjele 
Denmark 

Organic Denmark 
Non-govermental organization 

 

Having its registrered office at: Silkeborgvej 260 
8230 Åbyhøj 
Denmark 

Them Co-operative Dairy Production 
SME 

 

Having its registrered office at: Them Andelsmejeri 
Rustrupvej 16 
8653 Them 
Denmark 
 
 

 

 
  

Margit Bak Jensen (DK) 
margitbak.jensen@anis.au.dk  

Jesper Lehmann (DK) 
jespero.lehmann@agro.a

u.dk  

Iben  A. Christiansen (DK) 
ic@okologi.dk  

 

 

 

Lisbeth Mogensen (DK) 
lisbeth.mogensen@agro.au.dk  

Mads Helms (DK) 
Mads@sommerbjerg.dk  

 
 
 

Mette Vaarst (DK) 
Mette.Vaarst@anis.au.dk 

 
 

  

mailto:margitbak.jensen@anis.au.dk
mailto:jespero.lehmann@agro.au.dk
mailto:jespero.lehmann@agro.au.dk
mailto:ic@okologi.dk
mailto:lisbeth.mogensen@agro.au.dk
mailto:Mads@sommerbjerg.dk
mailto:Mette.Vaarst@anis.au.dk


The German team 
 

University of Hohenheim 
Public University 

 

Having its registrered office at: Schloss Hohenheim 1,  
70599 Stuttgart 
Germany 
 

Bioland Beratung GmbH 
Ltd. 

 

Having its registrered office at: Kaiserstraße 18 
55116 Mainz 
Germany 
 

Demeter e.V. 
Non-govermentatl organization 

 

Having its registrered office at: Brandschneise 1 
64295 Darmstadt 
Germany 
 
 

 

 

   
Uta Dickhoefer (DE) 
uta.dickhoefer@uni-

hohenheim.de 

Anne Droscha (DE) 
Anne.Droscha@demeter.d

e 

Sigrid Griese (DE) 
Sigrid.Griese@bioland.de 

 

  

Jessica Werner (DE) 
Jessica.Werner@uni-

hohenheim.de 

  

  



The Dutch team 
 

 
Wageningen University 
Public University 

 

Having its registrered office at: Wageningen University  
Department of Animal Science 
De Elst 1, 
6708 WD Wageningen, 
The Netherlands 

Louis Bolk Institute 
A foundation with business in research and development in agriculture 

 

Having its registrered office at: Kosterijland 3-5 
3981 AJ Bunnik 
The Netherlands 
 

Wageningen Livestock Research institute within the legal entity,  
Stichting Wageningen Research 
Foundation 

 

Having its registrered office at: De Elst 1, 
6708 WD Wageningen, 
The Netherlands 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Eddie Bokkers (NL) 
eddie.bokkers@wur.nl 

Cynthia Ver 
wer (NL) 

C.Verwer@Louisbolk.nl 

Laura Webb (NL) 
laura.webb@wur.nl 

 

  

 

Kees van Reenen (NL) 
kees.vanreenen@wur.nl 

 

Margret Wenker 
Margret.wenker@wur.nl 

 

  



 

The French team 
 

Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique 
French governmental institution 

 

Having its registrered office at: 147 rue de l'Université, 
75338 Paris Cedex 07, 
France 

 
 

   
Nathalie Bareille (F) 

nathalie.bareille@oniris-nantes.fr 
Laurent Brunet (F) 

laurent.brunet@inra.fr 
Alain Chauvin (F) 

alain.chauvin@oniris-nantes.fr 

   
Florence Hellec (F) 

florence.hellec@inra.fr 
Nadine Ravinet 

Nadine.ravinet@oniris-
nantes.fr 

Christophe Chartier 
christophe.chartier@oniris-

nantes.fr 

 

  

Caroline Constancis 
Caroline.constancis@oniris.nantes.

fr 
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The Estonian team  
 

Estonian University of Life Sciences 
Public University 

 

Having its registrered office at: Kreutzwaldi 1,  
Tartu 51014,  
Estonia 
 

 

  

 

Ragnar Leming (EE) 
ragnar.leming@emu.ee 

Marko Kass 
marko.kass@emu.ee 

 

 

 

The Polish team  
 

National Research Institute of Animal Production, 
Departement of Production Systems and Environment 
Research Institute 

 

Having its registrered office at: National Research Institute of Animal 
Production 
ul. Sarego 2,  
31-047 Kraków,  
Poland 
 

 

   

Jacek Walczak (PL) 
jacek.walczak@izoo.krakow.pl 

Piotr Wójcik (PL) 
piotr.wojcik@izoo.krakow.p

l 

Kamila Musial 
Kamila.musial@izoo.krakow.

pl 

  



The Norwegian team 
 

Norwegian Centre of Organic Agriculture 
Private, independent research foundation 

 

Having its registrered office at: Gunnars Veg 6 
6630 Tingvoll 
Norway 

 

 

  

 

Kristin Sørheim (N) 
kristin.sorheim@norsok.no 

Rosann Johanssen (N) 
rosann.johanssen@norsok.no 

 

 

The Turkish team  
 

Uludag University, Faculty of Agriculture, Animal Science Department (Prof. Ibrahim Ak) & 
Faculty of Health Sciences, Department of Nutrition and Dietetics (Prof. Metin Guldas) 
Public University 

 

Having its registrered office at: Uludağ Üniversitesi Ziraat Fakültesi  
16059 Görükle Kampüsü Nilüfer, Bursa 
Turky 

 
General Directorate of Agricultural Research and Policies/Central Research Institute of Food 
and Feed Control 
Ministry Research Centre 

 

 

Having its registrered office at: 1. Hürriyet Caddesi, No: 126 Hürriyet - PK:3 
16036 Osmangazi / BURSA / TURKEYPhone : 
+90 224 246 47 20 (pbx)Fax : 0 224 246 19 
41E-Mail : bursagida@tarimorman.gov.tr 

 

  

 

 
Ibrahim Ak (TR) 

selena@uludag.edu.tr 
Metin Guldas (TR) 

metin.guldas@gmail.com 
Hülya Hanoglu (TR) 

hulya.hanogluoral@tarim.gov.
tr 

 


